Ordinance No. 211-2023

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To amend Section 169.03 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 343-90, passed March 26, 1990, relating to employment of referees.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That Section 169.03 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 343-90, passed March 26, 1990, is amended to read as follows:

Section 169.03 Employment of Referees

The Civil Service Commission, through its Secretary Assistant Director, is hereby authorized to employ by written contract attorneys to act as referees to conduct Civil Service hearings as may be required by law or by the rules of the Civil Service Commission.

Section 2. That existing Section 169.03 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 343-90, passed March 26, 1990, is repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

SM:nl 2-13-2023

FOR: Mary Bradley, Assistant Director

Ord. No. 211-2023

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
To amend Section 169.03 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 343-90, passed March 26, 1990, relating to employment of referees.

REPORTS

OMMITTEE on Finance Div	versity Equity and
	CITY CLERK
READ SECOND	TIME
	CITY CLERK
READ THIRD T	IME
	PRESIDENT
	CITY CLERK
APPROVED	
	MAYOR
ecorded Vol. 110	Page
iblished in the City Record	

READ FIRST TIME on FEBRUARY 13, 2023

REPORT after second Reading

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, DIVERSITY, EQUITY and INCLUSION	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	